# **ORDER FOR RECOUNT State of Wisconsin – County of Marathon**

## ORDER FOR RECOUNT

### In the Matter Of:

A recount of the Spring Election for County Board Supervisor District 16 held on April 2, 2024

On April 11, 2024, a recount petition was filed by Tony Sherfinski, a candidate for the office of County Board Supervisor for District 16 at the Spring Election held on April 2, 2024. The petition requests a recount of the City of Schofield and Village of Weston Ward 6 for the office of County Board Supervisor. The filing officer has reviewed the petition. The petition is sufficient. No fee is required.

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 9.01:

#### IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. A recount be conducted of all the votes cast for the office of County Board Supervisor District 16 at the Spring Election held on April 2, 2024 in the City of Schofield and the Village of Weston Ward 6.
- 2. The Board of Canvassers convene at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, April 11, 2024 in the Assembly Room of the Marathon County Courthouse, 500 Forest St, Wausau, to begin the recount.
- 3. The recount be completed by the Board of Canvassers immediately.
- 4. The clerk transmit a certified canvass report of the result of the recount and a copy of the minutes of the recount proceedings to the Wisconsin Election Commission immediately after the completion of the recount.

Dated:

Kim Trueblood, Marathon County Clerk

#### RECOUNT PETITION

In Re: The Election for

Marathon County Supervisor District 16

Verified Petition for Recount

Petitioner Anthony Sherfinski alleges and shows to Marathon County Clerk Kim Trueblood:

- 1. That Petitioner was a candidate for the office of County Supervisor in an election held on April 2<sup>nd</sup> 2024;
- 2. That Petitioner is informed and believes that a mistake has been committed in Ward 6 of the Village of Weston and the City of the Schofield in the counting and return of votes cast for the office of County Supervisor.
- 3. That Petitioner believes that: there is a discrepancy between the Total Number of Schofield votes for County Board Supervisor when compared with the tally of Candidate Votes, Undervotes and Overvotes.

Wherefore: Petitioner requests a recount of Ward 6 of the Village of Weston and the City of the Schofield:

Dated this 11th day of April 2024,

Anthony Sherfinski

I, Anthony Sherfinski, being first duly sworn, on oath, state that the matters contained in the above petition are known to me to be true except for those allegations stated on information and belief, which I believe to be true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of

Petitioner

(or any other person authorized to administer oaths)

My Commission Expires  $\frac{7/3l/2l_Q}{}$ 

(Millian Specify expiration date)

The information on this form is required by §.9.01, Wis. Stats. This form is prescribed by the Wisconsin Elections Commission, 201 W. Washington Avenue, 2nd Floor, P.O. Box 7984, Madison, WI 53707-7984, 608-261-2028



## OFFICE OF KIM TRUEBLOOD COUNTY CLERK MARATHON COUNTY



Marathon County Mission Statement: Marathon County Government serves people by leading, coordinating, and providing county, regional, and statewide initiatives. It directly or in cooperation with other public and private partners provides services and creates opportunities that make Marathon County and the surrounding area a preferred place to live, work, visit, and do business.

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

TO: All Candidates on the Ballot for the Office of County Board Supervisor District 16 and Other Interested Persons

SUBJECT: Recount of the Votes Cast for the Office of County Board Supervisor District 16 in the April 2, 2024 Spring Election

A recount of the votes cast at the April 2, 2024 Spring Election for the Office of County Board Supervisor District 16 will take place at the time and location set forth below.

Date: Friday, April 12, 2024

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Assembly Room, Courthouse, 500 Forest St, Wausau, WI

A copy of the recount petition is attached when received. This notice is given pursuant to Wis Stat. §9.01(2).

You have the right to be present and to be represented by counsel to observe and challenge the votes cast and the board of canvassers' decisions at the recount.

WITNESS: My signature this 11th day of April, 2024

Kim Trueblood, Marathon County Clerk

## **Acceptance of Service**

DATE: April 11, 2024

TO: Kim Trueblood

FROM: Bill Conway

SUBJECT: Service of Recount Petition

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 9.01(2) on this day, I have personally received delivery of copies of the notice of recount, recount petition, and order for recount for the office of County Board Supervisor District 16 at the April 2, 2024 Spring Election. I agree to waive service and accept

delivery.

(Signature of Candidate)

(Print Name)

## **Acceptance of Service**

DATE: April 11, 2024

TO: Kim Trueblood

FROM: Tony Sherfinski

SUBJECT: Service of Recount Petition

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 9.01(2) on this day, I have personally received delivery of copies of the notice of recount, recount petition, and order for recount for the office of County Board Supervisor District 16 at the April 2, 2024 Spring Election. I agree to waive service and accept delivery.

(Signature of Candidate)

(Print Name)